(Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 and other applicable provision (s), if any, and consent of the members 

by Ordinary Resolution, consent of members be and is hereby accorded to the increase of authorized share capital 

of the company from Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only)to Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen 

Crores Only) by the creation of 30,00,000 (Thirty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each of the company.”

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT clause V of the Memorandum of Association be altered accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the new equity shares shall rank pari passu with the existing equity shares.

[...]

(Pursuant to Section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013)

ITEM No. 1

The Company proposes to raise funds up to 18 Crores by issuing further equity shares on preferential basis/private 

placement basis.

The present Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided 

into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each, which would not be 

sufficient to cover the proposed amount of issue.

In view of this, the Company proposes to increase the Authorized Share Capital of the Company to Rs. 

18,00,00,000 (Rupees Eighteen Crores Only) divided into 1,80,00,000 (One Crore Eighty Lakh) Equity Shares of 

Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each.

The proposed increase in Authorized Capital will consequently require alteration in Capital clause V of 

Memorandum of Association of the Company.

Ordinary resolution is proposed at item No 1 of the notice for increasing authorize capital and making necessary

[...]

ValuGenius Advisors LLP, 

Address :  401, Purva Plaza, opp. Adani Electricity, Shimpoli Road, Borivali West, Mumbai-400092 

Registration No. :  No. IBBI/RV-E/07/2023/197

14.  Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of such securities:

Aggregating upto Rs. 18,01,25,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crore One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only).

15.  The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made:

The aforementioned allotment, if approved, is proposed to be made to non-promoters/public shareholder.

16.  The names of the Proposed Allottee and the percentage of post preferential offer capital that may be held